TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WERSI International GmbH		I10/05/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Music Store A. Sauer GmbH	
Street Address:	Grosse Budengasse 9-17	
City:	50667 Koln	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1149648	WERSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)661-8002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Correspondent Name: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KN-105

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900174062 REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0262

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Klaus P. Stoffel	
Signature:	/klauspstoffel/	
Date:	10/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=KN-105-RecordedAssignment#page1.tif source=KN-105-RecordedAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0263

Your Ref: W WS 01 US

Our Ref: KN-105

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WERSI International GmbH, a company of limited liability,

organized and existing under the laws of **Germany**, whose place of business is located at

Industriestrasse 1, D-56283 Halsenbach, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has

adopted a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office as follows:

Trademark

WERSI

Registration No.

1,149,648

Registration Date

March 31, 1981

AND, WHEREAS, Music Store A. Sauer GmbH, a company of limited

liability, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose place of business is located at

:

Grosse Budengasse 9-17, 50667 Köln, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0264

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, Registration No. 1,149,648.

WERSI International GmbH

5. Ollober 2010

Date

RECORDED: 10/15/2010

Dr. Theile und Szukalski Rechtsanwälte

Kapellenstr. 7 - 65555 Limburg-Offheim Telefon 06431/77990-0 Telefax 06431/77990-35

Dr. Peter G. Theile Receiver in Insolvency

Name and Position

2